Bowel Cancer UK

Terms and Conditions - London to Paris Cycle

Please make sure you have read and fully understood the following terms and conditions.

Sponsorship Money

In order to take part in the London to Paris cycle, Bowel Cancer UK must receive a registration fee of £150 and a minimum of £1,500 in sponsorship. At least £900 of the sponsorship is required 10 weeks before the challenge takes place (Wednesday 6 July 2016). If you have not raised the full amount by this time you will have the option of making up the balance yourself. You may then continue to fundraise and claim the personal loan back once Bowel Cancer UK has received the full amount in sponsorship money including any paper sponsorship forms.

If you do not raise the required amount by the 10 weeks deadline you may forfeit your place on the challenge and your £150 registration fee will be lost.

If you choose, for whatever reason, not to take up your place, all sponsorship forms and sponsorship monies collected should be forwarded to Bowel Cancer UK or returned to your sponsors, if requested.

Support

Bowel Cancer UK is here to support you in your fundraising and training for the challenge. A member of the events team will be on-hand to guide you through the build-up and give advice on how you can hit your sponsorship target. You should contact a member of the team if you have any concerns or questions about your fundraising. There will also be a member of Bowel Cancer UK staff to accompany you during the challenge.

Insurance

Travel insurance is mandatory for this challenge. Please ensure that you are covered for the specific activity involved in the challenge. Discover Adventure will not be able to confirm your booking until they receive proof of your travel insurance.

Responsibilities

Discover Adventure is responsible for your London to Paris package as detailed in their terms and conditions. Bowel Cancer UK accepts no responsibility for the quality of the services provided by Discover Adventure to you. Your place in the Challenge is supplied by Discover Adventure upon the payment of fees for your place.